Contract No.: ELP BG 00099 Date: February 11, 2019
Amendment No. 1

This Amendment is concluded between:

A, SELLER Elpetra Energy EAD
Sekvoya str. No. 1A, Sofia 1616
Bulgaria
COMPANY ID 201347194
VATID BG 201347194

REPRESENTED BY Ms Anastasiya Kristova
Executive Director

B. BUYER Elpetra Energy Ltd.
Georgiou Karyou, 6B, Strovolos 2014
Nicosia, Cyprus
COMPANY ID 291629
VATID CY 102916291

REPRESENTED BY  Mr Igor Kristov
Managing Director

By concluding the present Amendment No. 1, the Contracting parties have agreed to amend existing articles of the
Contract No. ELP BG 00099, dated December 31, 2017, as follows:

07. DELIVERY PERIOD  January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2019

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged. The Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to
the Contract to be executed by their respective, duly authorized representatives.

The present Amendment shall come into force with retroactive effectiveness from January 1, 2019,

Seller Buyer

Elpetra Energy Ltd.

Efgeltry Energy Ltd

< ¥A, Boaa, Codma 1616, Boarapus
T 201747194

Mr Igor{(Kristov
Managing

As Anastasiya Kristova
Executive Director

Page 1 of 1




